
Waterford Union High School 

School Profile 
Our mission of the Waterford Union High School 

exists to provide students the opportunities to acquire the 
knowledge, skills, and experiences to become successful 
and responsible adults. 

School Characteristics 

Waterford Union High School is a comprehensive 
high school grades nine through twelve, with an enrollment 
of approximately 1,100 students.  Waterford Union High 
School is located in the western Racine County, 
approximately 25 miles from downtown Milwaukee.  
Schools that feed into the High School include Drought 
Elementary, North Cape Elementary, Washington-
Caldwell, and Waterford Graded. 

The district has a 16-1 student to teacher ratio; it 
also employs four school counselors, a librarian, and a 
school psychologist.  The district has five administrators 
and technology specialist.  Support staff and instructional 
aides are also available to help operate and enhance the 
educational process.  

Waterford Union High School offers a full range of 
courses from college preparatory to remedial.  Our school’s 
strong and successful college preparatory program consists 
of honors courses, advanced courses, and Advanced 
Placement (AP) courses.  Our course description guide is 
available online at www.waterforduhs.k12.wi.us .  

 

Grading System  

A      = 4.00  B- = 2.67  D+ = 1.33  
A-     = 3.67 C+ = 2.33  D = 1.00  
B+    = 3.33 C = 2.00  D- = .67 
B      = 3.00 C = 1.67  F = 0.00 

 

Percentage Scoring: 

        A = 90-100 F = 0-59         MED = Medical 
        B = 80-89    WF = Withdraw Failure     AUD = Audit 
        C = 70-79    WD = Withdraw               S =Satisfactory  
        D = 60-69   INC = Incomplete 

 
Waterford Union High School 

100 Field Drive 
Waterford, WI 53185 

http://www.waterforduhs.k12.wi.us/


Graduation Requirements: 

Twenty-four credits are required for graduation, including: 

- Four credits of English (including Speech or Drama) 
- Three credits of Math 
- Three credits of Science 
- Three credits of Social Studies 
- 1.5 credits of Physical Education 
- .5 credit of Health 
- .25 credit of Information and Technology 

Advanced Placement Courses 

- AP Biology  - AP Environmental Science  -  
- AP Calculus AB  - AP Government    - AP Statistics 
- AP Calculus BC  - AP Human Geography  - AP Studio Art 
- AP Chemistry  - AP Music Theory**   - AP US History 
- AP Economics  - AP Physics 1    - AP World History 
- AP English Literature - AP Psychology  

**Offered every other year 

Test Information 

  
 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Total AP Students 233 250 259 272 235 
 

Number of Exams 460 500 536 565 442 

AP Students with Scores 
3+ 

190 221 208 223 181 

% of Total AP Students 
with Scores 3+ 

81.5 88.4 80.3 82 
 

77 

 

            Director of Student Services: Nicole Werner    nwerner@waterforduhs.k12.wi.us 
         School Counselor: Jonathan Frey   jfrey@wateforduhs.k12.wi.us  

                                             School Counselor: Amy Meyer    ameyer@waterforduhs.k12.wi.us 
           School Counselor: Amy Wessel    awessel@waterforduhs.k12.wi.us 
               Administrative Assistant: Nicole Duldulao    nduldulao@waterforduhs.k12.wi.us   

Administrative Assistant: Emily Castle ecastle@waterforduhs.k12.wi.us 
 

ACT Scores   
2018-2019    21.3 
2017-2018    22.4 
2016-2017 22.2 
2015-2016 22.1#  
2014-2015 23.5  
2013-2014 22.9  
2012-2013 23.1  
 

#First year of mandatory ACT testing for 
all public school juniors 
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